

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 99 OF 2013

SANGEETA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Nilender Vedsagar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in H.M.A. No.354 of 2011 titled Maninder Singh Vs. Sangeeta Devi, pending before the Court of Mr. Ved Prakash Sirohi, ADJ, Chandigarh, shall remain stayed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER